OP \$40.00 4680717

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM413389

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	IEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: AS	SSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE SCOTT FETZER COMPANY		01/23/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADALET/SCOTT FETZER COMPANY	
Street Address:	4801 WEST 150TH STREET	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44135	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4680717	M MERIAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2166214072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-2234

Email: RKLINE@TAROLLI.COM

Correspondent Name: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. YIRGA
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN A. YIRGA/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=MeriamAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005971 FRAME: 0690

TRADEMALK RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

According to the United States Patent and Trademark Office's records, THE SCOTT FETZER COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 28800 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145 is the Owner of the following Trademarks and associated U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations:



Trademark: NNON

U.S. Registration No.: 4,680,717 for M MERIAM (& Design)

Registration Date: February 3, 2015

Application Serial No.: 86/147,179 filed December 18, 2013

Trademark: MERIAM

U.S. Registration No.: 4,683,654 for M□RIAM

Registration Date: February 10, 2015

Application Serial No.:86/147,069 filed December 18, 2013

hereinefter collectively "said Trademarks and Registrations".

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Owner hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to ADALET/SCOTT FETZER COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 4801 West 150th Street, Cleveland, Chio 44135, all rights, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks and Registrations together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with said Trademarks and Registrations, and the goods and/or services on or for which said Trademarks and Registrations have been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, David L. Lamb has caused this Assignment to be effective by execution on this 23 day of January 2017.

∕Đávid <u>⊘Lamb, E</u>eq.

Vice President and General Counsel

The Scott Fetzer Company

28800 Clemens Rd.

Westleke, OH 44145

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005971 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 01/24/2017